

## Circular

Title: Expressions of Interest – 2025 Camp Commando Coordinators

Audience: All Sunshine Coast Clubs, Presidents, Club Captains, Junior Activities Chairperson, Youth Development

Officers, 2024 Camp Commando Leaders & Mentors & Coordinators

Summary: Calling for expressions of interest for Camp Commando Program Coordinators

Date: 22/01/2024

The Sunshine Coast Branch is currently calling for expressions of interest from members who would like to coordinate the 2025 Camp Commando – Youth Development Program which will run from  $19^{th} - 22^{nd}$  of January 2025.

These are hands-on roles responsible for delivering the Branch-wide development program for U14s & U15s. This role is separate to the Branch Board of Youth and Membership Development.

Please find attached Role Description – SSC Camp Commando Program Coordinator.

Interested applicants should fill out the form: Here

Application close: 15th February 2024.

For more information, please contact the Sunshine Coast Regional Office on 07 5414 1608.

Regards,

## **KIRSTEN PHILLIPS**

Director of Youth and Membership Development Surf Life Saving Sunshine Coast Branch

## **ELIZA DREVES**

Deputy Director of Youth and Membership Development Surf Life Saving Sunshine Coast Branch

Street Address: Lot 695 Parkyn Parade Mooloolaba Q 4557

Postal Address: PO Box 85 Mooloolaba Q 4557 Phone: 07 5414 1600 | Fax: 07 5414 1650 Email: ssbranch@lifesaving.com.au

ABN: 82 260 488 697